

EX 51/24
DEEPAK TOMER Vs. AMIT TOMER

19.04.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder through V.C with DH in
person.
None for JD.

DH has moved an application for arrest of JD. Let notice
of the present application be issued to the JD, on filing of
PF/RC/Speed-post, returnable for 26.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.04.2025