

18.10.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Report of Ld. DCP received. Despite directions given by DCP concerned, SHO is not present to explain the reason of non-execution of arrest warrants against JD. Counsel for DH submits that JD is still residing at the same address as well as another address provided to police. Let fresh attempt be made to arrest the JD on filing of PF with arrest warrants to be executed through Ld. Joint CP concerned. Let copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Joint CP for his information.

List on 15.11.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.10.2025