

EX 51/24  
DEEPAK TOMER Vs. AMIT TOMER

15.11.2025

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode)

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with DH in person.  
None for JD.

Warrants of arrest sent against JD have come back unexecuted. As per the said report, sincere efforts were not made by the police to arrest the JD.

Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against the JD, through Ld. JCP concerned. PF be filed.

List on 08.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
15.11.2025