

09.02.2026

At 4:50 PM

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC.  
JD Amit Tomar produced on execution of warrants of arrest along with HC Monveer Singh.  
Ld. counsel for JD.

MLC perused as per which there is no fresh injury to the JD. As per record, JD is liable to pay a sum of Rs.9 lac along with interest to the DH. JD submits that he has paid Rs.3.5 lacs to DH today through online mode and undertakes to pay the remaining decretal amount to DH within a period of three months from today. He further submits that he shall appear before court as and when called upon and shall not miss any date henceforth.

Let JD place on record the necessary proof of payment in this regard.

In view of the above, JD is released from custody under Order XXI Rule 40 CPC with the direction to file a personal bond with a surety of Rs.50,000/-. Personal bond filed. Let JD file his surety bond on 10.02.2026. Let JD remain physically present in court.

Copy of order be given *dasti*.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
09.02.2026